Curriculum Vitae

BOSCH

Mr. Naoshi Nishimura
Executive Vice President and Director

Bosch Corporation

Bosch Mobility
East and Southeast Asia sector board
Responsible for sales and customers

Place of Birth

Date of Birth

Education

Work Experiences:
1995

1996

1999

2000

2004

2009

2014

2016

2020/01

2024/01

2024/10

October 2024

Osaka, Japan

January 23,1973

1995 Tokai University
Study of Engineering

Bosch Corporation, Japan
Automotive Aftermarket Division, Marketing

Bosch Corporation, Japan
Automotive Aftermarket Division, Field Sales

Robert Bosch GmbH (Germany)
Automotive Aftermarket Division

Robert Bosch Ptd. (Singapore)
Automotive Aftermarket Division

Bosch Corporation, Japan
Electrical Drives/Starter Alternator Division
Global Key Account Manager

Bosch Corporation, Japan
Diesel Systems Division, Sales and Project Management
General Manager

Robert Bosch GmbH (Germany)
Diesel Systems, Sales and Project Manager

Bosch Corporation, Japan

Sales and Systems Engineering
Commercial Vehicles and Off-Road
CVO Regional Business Responsible
Vice President

Bosch Corporation, Japan

Automotive Original Equipment Sales

Executive Vice President Original Equipment Sales [Current]
Senior Managing Officer

Bosch Mobility
East and Southeast Asia sector board
Responsible for sales and customers [Current]

Bosch Corporation, Japan
Executive Vice President and Director [Current]



